

## City of High Point

Municipal Office Building 211 S. Hamilton Street High Point, NC 27260

## Legislation Details

File #: 130333 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ContractStatus:ApprovedFile created:11/26/2013In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/2/2013Final action:12/2/2013

Title: Donation of Property - Carolina Income Properties - 214 N. Pendleton Street

Council is requested to authorize staff to execute documents necessary to accept a donation of property located at 214 N. Pendleton Street from Carolina Income Properties. The Technical Review

Committee (TRC) has reviewed this property and approves the donation.

**Sponsors:** Committee of the Whole

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Donation of Property - 214 N. Pendleton Street - Crolina Income Properties

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/2/2013	1	City Council	approved	Pass